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CERTIFIED MAIL

Duane Kenyon
Piasti-Kote Company, Inc.
1000 Lake Road
Medina, OH 44256

Re: NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear Mr, Kenyon:

This letter is to inform you that Piasti-Kote Company, Inc. has operated emissions unit RODS
(Spray Booth 95) in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 3745-31-05, Permit
to Install (PTI) #16-1332, and the Title V permit, which limits the coating usage to 5 gallons or
less per day.

The deviation report dated June 2, 2008 states that there were 16 days that the "5 gallons per day
coating usage limitation" was exceeded.

Also, please be aware that the Title V permit limits the total organic compounds (OC) emissions
to 26.0 pounds per day and the PTI limits the volatile organic compounds (VOC) to 26.0 pounds
per day for emissions unit R005. Based on the amount that the coating usage was exceeded, I
believe there would also have been exceedences to the total OC and VOC emission limitations.
These emission limitation deviations will need to be addressed in the July 31, 2008 quarterly
deviation report.

This notice of violation in no way waives the right of the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
or the United States Environmental Protection Agency to pursue additional enforcement action in
this matter. The decision to pursue or to decline enforcement action in this matter will be made
at a later date.

If you have any questions or need assistance, please call me at (330) 375-2480, ext. 4239.

Sincerely,

OL4A fltL/(
Laura Miracle
Air Quality Engineer II

c: Lisa Holscher - US EPA
Tom Kalman - Ohio EPA
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